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Criminal Complaint " Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
Defendant: (937) 328-3725
CALVIN OSHAY MATHEWS Vietim: For Court Use Only
151 Grove Ave. -
l Dayton, OH 45404- C e e
DOB: April 14, 2005 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: ***.*x_1219 Court Case# - CR- -
| B/F - 510/145.- BRO/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge |Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCS000029261
Felonious Assault

Complaint By Individual:

' Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY RODGERS who being duly sworn states that on or about
November 22, 2024, one CALVIN MATHEWS In the Township of Moorefield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn by means of a deadly weapon or

dangerous ordnance.

TO WIT:

| The defendent did knowingly cause physical harm to a peace officer by striking his vehicle with a stolen motor vehicle.
In violation of Section 2903.11(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:

The atfiant further finds and specifies that the weapon used in the commission of the violation is a motor vehicle.
i The afhant further finds and specifies that the victim of the offense was a peace officer or an investigator of the bureau of criminal

identification and investigation.

. | /&M

First Degree Felony . _
3,4,5,6,7,8,9, 10 or 11 years and/or Complainant: Deputy Rodgers

$20,000.00 Fine
Driver's License Suspendgg for Life

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on November 23, 2024

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: | ourt Copy  [Defendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail
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CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

SPRINGFIELD , OHIO “b{

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

CALVIN OSHAY MATHEWS

151 Grove Ave.
Dayton, OH 45404-
DOB: 4/14/2005

* xRk _ k% _ 1910
B/F - 510/145 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Failure To Comply With Order
Or Signal Of Police Officer

In violation of Section 2921.331(B) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
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Criminal Complaint * Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATEOF OHIO ¢ IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
COUN ' 'COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502 |
petendant. S
CALVIN OSHAY MATHEWS Victims For Court Use Only

. 151 Grove Ave. Society \

Dayton, OH 45404-
DOB: April 14, 2005 Location of Occurrence:

I SSAN: *¥**_**_1219 Court Case# -CR - -
B/F - 510/145 - BRO/BRO : BCI1&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge |Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCS000029261

Failure To Comply With Order Or Signal Of Police Officer

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
| County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY RODGERS who being duly sworn states that on or about

November 22, 2024, one CALVIN MATHEWS In the Township of Moorefield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

operate a motor vehicle so as willfully to elude or flee a police officer after receiving a visible or audible signal from a police
officer to bring the person's motor vehicle to a stop.

TO WIT:

The defendent did operate a motor vehicle and willfully elude depuites after recieving a visble and audible signal after
| intentionally striking another deputies vehicle.

In violation of Section 2921.331(B) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:

The affiant further finds and specifies that in committing the offense, the offender was fleeing immediately after the commission of a
felony.

The affiant further finds and specifies that the operation of the motor vehicle by the offender caused a substantial risk of serious
physical harm to persons or property.

IQ‘N‘KLTY' | f |

Third Degree Felony PR P ———
12, 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 54, or 60 Months and/or Complainant: Deputy Rodgers

$10,000 fine ' |

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on November 23, 2024

| Notary Public/Authorized Peace
| Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: \fCuurt Copy ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy
| Defendant Placed in Jail .
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l Criminal Complaint ' Clark County Municipal Court

| THE STATE OF OHIO SS-: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

Defendant: (937) 328-3725
CALVIN OSHAY MATHEWS Victim.: For Court Use Only
151 Grove Ave.

| Dayton, OH 45404-
DOB: April 14, 2005 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN:; ***_**_1219 Court Case# -CR - -
B/F - 510/145 - BRO/BRO ' - BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge | Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCS000029261
Receiving Stolen Property

Complaint By Individual.

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
i County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY RODGERS who being duly sworn states that on or about

November 22, 2024, one CALVIN MATHEWS In the Township of Moorefield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
receive, retain, or dispose of property of another, knowing or having reasonable cause to believe that the property has been
obtained through commission of a theft offense.

\ TO WIT:

The defendent did have possession of another's vehicle that he had reason to believe was obtained through the commission of
a theft offense.

In viclation of Section _2_2_1_ 3.51(1#:) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:
The affiant further finds and specifies that the property stolen is a motor vehicle as defined in section 4501.01 of the Revised Code.

VALUE OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: §$ 25,000.00
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: 2018 HYUNDIA SANTA FE

M\
PENALTY:

Fourth Degree Felony o
6.7.8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, or 18 months and/or $5,000.00 Fine

plainant: Deputy Rodgers

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on November 23, 2024

Nut;ry Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: ourt Copy  UDefendant Copy DOReturn Copy DExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




Clark County Municipal Court

S0 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
- 24-CCS000029261
The State of Ohio s, Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Deputy Rodgers , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Calvin Oshay Mathews , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

(BWCR)

On 11/23/24, | was patrolling Moorefield Twp. when!| _advised over the radio that his
cruiser was struck by a stolen vehicle he was attempting to locate and was fleeing the scene. | was in
the immediate area and located the vehicle traveling South on Middle Urbana Rd. | began to pursue
the vehicle as the primary deputy as the vehicle made a turn on to 334 traveling West. The vehicle was
being pursed due to being a entered stolen vehicle and assault on a Deputy with a vehicle. The road
conditions were wet due to scattered showers. The vehicle was called out and observed to be driving
without any lights on. The vehicle continued West to Derr Rd. which had an active red light and the
suspect vehicle slowed down as if to yield to the light. The light turned green and they continued to
attempt to elude law enforcement. The vehicle continued to travelling West at speeds approximately 90
mph. The suspect had at some point activated their headlights and taillights. The suspect continued
West on SR 334 at a high rate of speed past highway 68 and 72. The vehicle continued down River Rd
slowing down for curves. The vehicle then left the roadway and began traveling Southwest through a
open field after crossing the bridge at Moore Run river. The vehicle reach the tree-line next to the Mad
River and | observed two males wearing a blue and Red/pink tops exit the vehicle and flee into the
woods. As | was getting out of my cruiser a female exited the passenger door and turned herself into
deputies. The female was identified as Ashley Tillman and she was detained and mirandized.

Through a massive effort from multiple agencies, the driver was located in the fields and taken into
custody. The driver was detained by Sgt. Slanker with OSP. The Sgt. mirandized the suspect and
identified the suspect as Calvin Mathews. Calvin identified himself as the driver. Sat. Slanker stated
that Calvin stated that he was in the area looking for a car to steal and observed a deputy park in front
of him. Calvin stated that he knew the car he was in was stolen and attempted to flee the area. In
attempt to flee, he knowingly struck a deputies cruiser and another parked car. This crashed caused

physical pain to the deputies neck and head.
The passenger was believed to be a Caiden Neu and was unable to be located.

A CCH was ran on Calvin. A DNA sample was collect from Calvin at the Jail to be turned into BCI.

Calvin was transported to the and booked in on Felonious Assault, Receiving Stolen Property, and
Failure to Comply.

Nothing further to report.

Defendant:
Calvin Oshay Mathews

Printed on: 11/23/2024 Page Number: 1



Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

Ve slondiiodoe

Affiant Address & Phone

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Affiant on 11/23/2024

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
OfficeriClerk of Court

Printed on: 11/23/2024 Page Number: 2



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: | . Gender:| Height; Case Number:
MATHEWS, Calvin Oshay B lF 510 24-CCS000029261
D.O.B. Ape at time of offense: SSN: FBI#:
04/14/2005 | 19 Years 7 Months [ **_.**_17219

Address: Phone: P.O.B. (City & State):
151 Grove Ave. Davton, OH 45404- 9037-556-8864 | Unknown

Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [ Yes Ifyes, F.Os Name

11/23/2024 12:00:00AM | On Parole: [ No

Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
3925 Cabot Dr. Apt. a Moorefield Township OH

Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:

. , OH

Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color; Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:
Atliant: Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:

Deputy Rodgers

" B | P 'CHARGE[S]ATL{I‘.II?IEDFARREST-{IDDEHU}'{BER’,—,PEHAL'IT- .

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - 2913.51(A) - F4

The defendent did have possession of another's vehicle that he had reason to believe was obtained through the commission of a
theft offense.

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ORDER OR SIGNAL OF POLICE OFFICER -2921.331(B) - F3
The defendent did operate a motor vehicle and willfully elude depuites after recieving a visble and audible signal after intentionally

Doctor:

striking another deputies vehicle.
FELONIOUS ASSAULT - 2903.11(A)(2) - F1
The defendent did knowingly cause physical harm to a peace officer by striking his vehicle with a stolen motor vehicle.
Victim: [ sick  |Treated by: [J Refused |Transferred to [] Squad |Hospitak [] Community "
Ona  [dwjured Osqusd {F Hospitat |Hospital by: [ P.o.v, [0 Mercy N Other AN
Victim Description of Sickncssﬂnj‘&ry!(lnnditiﬂn: -
D Intoxicated
Arrestee: [ Sick [ Treated by: gﬂtﬁmd Transferred to [ squad |Hospital: [J community Doctor:
ANA O njured [J squad Hospital [Hospital by: [ r.o.v. [I Merey  [J Other
Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D Intoxicated
Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [ Placed in DH [ Released to Parent Parents [] By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified:
Disposition: [1 Taken to HQ (] Other Notified: [] By Tranafer Officer [] By DH Personnel [] Other ______

Witnesses: |
Jade Burks 97 Wainwright Dr. Riverside, OH 45431- 937-367-5989
Deputy Rodgers 120 N. Fountain Ave, Springfield, OH 45502- 937-521-2050
Trooper Sgrgeant Slanker 4201 Gateway Blvd. Springfield, OH 45502~ 037-323-9781
Deputy Stillings 120 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-521-2050
Crash es |Was OH1 H-Yes [Arrestee have [ Yes |Did Affiant [3 Yes |If not, who Vehicle [ Yes
occur? [J Ne |completed? O No |insurance?  JNe |witness driving? ﬁﬂﬂ witnessed driving? searched? M No
Vehicle [J iMP | If no one witnessed driving, how is exact Dsa | DUI Impaired Driver [ ves
Disposition: [J rro [time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared?  EPNa [ No
Vehicle held [ Yes { Arrestee make {&ves | Did Arrestee make ﬂ'ﬁ! _ [J] Written Statement g""‘"' " Written summaries of [peves
for pl’il’llS? q:qu admission of guilt? Mo statement? [J No m‘aptd Audio Statement Other statements prapared? [] No
Arrestee identified L) Yes _ [] Photo Array  [] Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of i Yes  |Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes [Physical evidence F-Ves
by Witness? No [J Line-Up  §F At Seene ] Taken back to Scene | scenelvictim? [ Ne for prints? JA No |at scene? I No
Property Receipt Copy of rccé':pt or [J Yes [NA '
#: inventory attached? [J No - If no, list property: .
Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifi€] Yes - If yes, please speciy [JLab Request Attached
tests conducted in connection with this case? H No

Sign re offOfficer(s): Supervisor Signature: Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:
4

Date Printed; 11/23/2024



Witness List

L.aw Enforcement Case Number:

24-CCS000029261 | 11/23/2024
Name Address . . o Home Phone Witness Stmt__
—;T-ILI-JIN GS, Deputy 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- - 937-521-2050
- BURKS, Jade 97 Wainwright Dr., Riverside, OH 4543 l-l_ 037-367-5989
SLANKER, Trooper Sergeant 4201 Gateway Blvd., Springfield, OH 45502- 037-323-9781

RODGERS, Deputy | 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- | 937-521-2050
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